
2025-2026 Albany State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-3   Conf: 7-3   Home: 2-2   Away: 6-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Paxton, Na'Haviya 10-10 299 29.9 45-109 .413 0-6 .000 45-65 .692 27 35 62 6.2 15 0 20 21 2 27 135 13.5
23 Morgan, Jada 10-10 296 29.6 40-110 .364 5-30 .167 41-55 .745 12 23 35 3.5 25 1 19 23 3 22 126 12.6
24 Washington, Quantrese 1-0 20 20.0 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 3 0 0 4 0 0 12 12.0
21 Johnson, Sariah 11-10 293 26.6 40-104 .385 0-1 .000 25-43 .581 27 60 87 7.9 23 1 14 25 11 22 105 9.5
03 Triplett, Paris 9-9 203 22.6 25-57 .439 0-0 .000 28-54 .519 21 35 56 6.2 30 2 5 23 11 11 78 8.7
14 Goodman, Tiffani 11-9 300 27.3 25-65 .385 8-17 .471 18-39 .462 9 32 41 3.7 24 1 35 36 1 15 76 6.9
20 Ragins, Khyla 11-1 145 13.2 28-60 .467 10-25 .400 7-11 .636 3 12 15 1.4 16 0 7 5 0 4 73 6.6
04 Young, Kamya 11-1 86 7.8 13-46 .283 7-30 .233 7-10 .700 3 6 9 0.8 7 0 2 6 1 5 40 3.6
11 Grier, Taliah 11-1 143 13.0 15-40 .375 0-7 .000 8-16 .500 3 10 13 1.2 10 0 6 18 1 12 38 3.5
02 Jackson, Zora 11-2 95 8.6 11-35 .314 4-18 .222 4-6 .667 3 11 14 1.3 15 0 10 14 0 4 30 2.7
15 Barron, Aniyah 5-0 71 14.2 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 7 28 35 7.0 9 0 0 5 0 1 8 1.6
30 Barnes, Chantell 8-2 115 14.4 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 8 21 29 3.6 16 0 2 7 2 1 11 1.4
13 Gardner, Jolena 10-0 55 5.5 6-9 .667 1-2 .500 1-5 .200 4 11 15 1.5 20 1 3 4 1 2 14 1.4
05 Johnson, Jayla 8-0 44 5.5 4-12 .333 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.9 4 0 0 2 0 2 8 1.0
12 Citlak, Bayyinah 9-0 35 3.9 2-9 .222 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 0.6 6 0 1 6 0 2 4 0.4
Total 11 2200 200.0 268-688 .390 35-146 .240 187-312 .599 145 302 447 40.6 223 6 124 208 33 130 758 68.91
Opponents 11 2200 200.0 255-694 .367 34-131 .260 173-280 .618 147 295 442 40.2 236 3 119 231 25 100 717 65.18

Team Statistics ASU OPP
SCORING 758 717
    Points Per Game 68.9 65.2
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 268-688 255-694
    Field Goal Pct .390 .367
3 POINT FG-ATT 35-146 34-131
    3PT FG Pct .240 .260
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 3.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 187-312 173-280
    FT Pct .599 .618
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 15.7
REBOUNDS 447 442
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 40.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 124 119
    Assists Per Game 11.3 10.8
TURNOVERS 208 231
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 21.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 130 100
    Steals Per Game 11.8 9.1
BLOCKS 33 25
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.3
ATTENDANCE 430 1,907
    Dates/Avg Per Date 4-108 7-272
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Albany St. (GA) 213 168 186 191 758
Opponents 177 169 173 198 717

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/25/25 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 69-71 75
* 11/29/25 at Central St. (OH) W 68-55 205
* 12/04/25 at Clark Atlanta L 66-73 1,047
* 12/11/25 SAVANNAH ST. W 68-62 153
* 12/13/25 EDWARD WATERS L 42-71 115

12/15/25 at Johnson C. Smith W 75-63 115
* 12/17/25 at Allen W 81-79 115
* 12/19/25 at Benedict W 66-60 125
* 01/03/26 at LeMoyne-Owen W 72-65 0
* 01/05/26 at Lane W 75-74 300
* 01/08/26 KENTUCKY ST. W 76-44 87

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Albany State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 8, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-3   Home: 2-2   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Paxton, Na'Haviya 9-9 265 29.4 40-101 .396 0-6 .000 38-57 .667 25 32 57 6.3 15 0 19 19 1 25 118 13.1
23 Morgan, Jada 9-9 261 29.0 37-104 .356 5-30 .167 36-49 .735 11 19 30 3.3 22 1 18 21 2 17 115 12.8
24 Washington, Quantrese 1-0 20 20.0 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 3 0 0 4 0 0 12 12.0
03 Triplett, Paris 8-8 183 22.9 25-52 .481 0-0 .000 21-44 .477 19 33 52 6.5 28 2 3 19 11 8 71 8.9
21 Johnson, Sariah 10-9 258 25.8 33-95 .347 0-1 .000 20-36 .556 25 54 79 7.9 21 1 7 20 8 19 86 8.6
14 Goodman, Tiffani 10-8 266 26.6 23-57 .404 8-16 .500 18-39 .462 8 31 39 3.9 23 1 34 35 1 14 72 7.2
20 Ragins, Khyla 10-1 142 14.2 26-58 .448 9-24 .375 5-9 .556 3 12 15 1.5 16 0 7 5 0 4 66 6.6
04 Young, Kamya 10-1 81 8.1 12-44 .273 6-29 .207 7-10 .700 3 6 9 0.9 7 0 0 6 1 5 37 3.7
11 Grier, Taliah 10-1 138 13.8 14-38 .368 0-6 .000 8-16 .500 3 10 13 1.3 9 0 6 18 1 12 36 3.6
02 Jackson, Zora 10-2 92 9.2 11-35 .314 4-18 .222 4-6 .667 3 11 14 1.4 15 0 9 13 0 4 30 3.0
15 Barron, Aniyah 5-0 71 14.2 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 7 28 35 7.0 9 0 0 5 0 1 8 1.6
13 Gardner, Jolena 9-0 51 5.7 6-9 .667 1-2 .500 0-3 .000 4 8 12 1.3 19 1 3 4 1 2 13 1.4
30 Barnes, Chantell 7-2 94 13.4 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 7 19 26 3.7 14 0 1 7 2 0 9 1.3
05 Johnson, Jayla 7-0 43 6.1 3-11 .273 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 1.0 4 0 0 2 0 2 6 0.9
12 Citlak, Bayyinah 9-0 35 3.9 2-9 .222 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 0.6 6 0 1 6 0 2 4 0.4
Total 10 2000 200.0 245-644 .380 33-142 .232 160-277 .578 136 279 415 41.5 211 6 108 193 28 115 683 68.30
Opponents 10 2000 200.0 231-632 .366 29-115 .252 163-265 .615 135 280 415 41.5 216 3 105 214 24 91 654 65.40

Team Statistics ASU OPP
SCORING 683 654
    Points Per Game 68.3 65.4
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 245-644 231-632
    Field Goal Pct .380 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 33-142 29-115
    3PT FG Pct .232 .252
    3PT Made Per Game 3.3 2.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 160-277 163-265
    FT Pct .578 .615
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 16.3
REBOUNDS 415 415
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 41.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 108 105
    Assists Per Game 10.8 10.5
TURNOVERS 193 214
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 21.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.5
STEALS 115 91
    Steals Per Game 11.5 9.1
BLOCKS 28 24
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.4
ATTENDANCE 430 1,792
    Dates-Avg Per Date 4-108 6-299
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Albany St. (GA) 183 150 175 175 683
Opponents 164 153 158 179 654

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/25 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 69-71 75
11/29/25 at  Central St. (OH) W 68-55 205
12/04/25 at  Clark Atlanta L 66-73 1047
12/11/25 SAVANNAH ST. W 68-62 153
12/13/25 EDWARD WATERS L 42-71 115
12/17/25 at  Allen W 81-79 115
12/19/25 at  Benedict W 66-60 125
01/03/26 at  LeMoyne-Owen W 72-65 0
01/05/26 at  Lane W 75-74 300
01/08/26 KENTUCKY ST. W 76-44 87


